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AMERICAN WATER
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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

July 30, 2019

Via Email and UPS Next Day Air

The Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch
Secretary of the Board
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd FI., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Christine Soa~es; ’eO~l~OrateCo~lnsei:

One Water Street
Camden, NJ 08102

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM

BOARDOF PUBLIC UTILIT!Bf~
TRENTON, NJ

Re: I/M/O the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities’ Consideration of the Tax Cuts
and Jobs Act of2017
BPU Docket No. AX 18010001
I/M/O the Petition of Environmental Disposal Corporation with Calculation of
Rates under the Tax Cuts and Job Act of 2017
BPU Docket No. WR ! 8030235

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

This filing constitutes New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc.’s compliance filing
pursuant to ordering paragraph number 6 in the Board’s Order dated July 10, 2019 in the
above-referenced proceedings. New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. was directed
to submit revised tariff leaves conforming to the terms and conditions of the Partial
Stipulation adopted by the Order within ten days of the July 20, 2019 effective date of the
Order. Enclosed herewith are the conforming tariff leaves 31 and 32.

ResRectfully submitted,

Christine Soares

CS:dlc
Eric.

cc: Service list (via e-mail, w/enc.)



I/M/O the Petition of Environmental Disposal Corporation
With Calculation of Rates under the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017

BPU Docket No. WR18030235

SERVICE LIST

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Michael Kammer
Division of Water
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Magdy Mekhaeil
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
magdy.mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan, Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Kofi Ocansey
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 3 t4
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kofi.ocansey@bpu.nj.gov

James Boyd
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
james.boyd@bpu.nj.gov

Andrea Hart, Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
andrea.hart@bpu.nj.gov

Suzanne Patnaude, Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
suzanne.patnaude@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Justin Cederberg
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
justin.cederberg@bpu.nj.gov

Kyle Felton
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov



I/MIO the Petition of Environmental Disposal Corporation
With Calculation of Rates under the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017

BPU Docket No. WR18030235

SERVICE LIST

Carol Artale
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Benjamin Witherell, Chief Economist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 3rd FI., Suite 314
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF LAW

Andrew Kuntz, DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
an drew.kuntz@law.njoag.gov

Emma Xiao, DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
emma.xiao@Iaw.njoag.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Christine Juarez, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4t~ Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov

Debra F. Robinson, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinso@rpa.nj.gov

Susan E. McClure, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
smeclure@rpa.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Litigation Manager
Division of Rate Counsel
t 40 East Front Street, 4th Floor
PO Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov



IIM/O the Petition of Environmental Disposal Corporation
With Calculation of Rates under the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017

BPU Docket No. WR18030235

SERVICE LIST

Dante Mugrace, Senior Consultant
PCMG and Associates
90 Moonlight Court
Toms River, NJ 08753
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com

NEW ~RSEY AMERICAN WATER

Jessica Rozier
GDS Associates, Inc.
111 North Orange Avenue
Suite 750
Orlando, FL 32801
jessica.rozier@gdsassociates.com

Christine Soares, Esq.
New Jersey American Water
One Water Street
Camden, NJ 08102
christine.soares@amwater.com

John Tomac
New Jersey American Water
One Water Street
Camden, NJ 08102
john.tomac@amwater.eom

Ira G. Megdal, Esq.
Cozen O’Connor
457 Haddonfield Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
imegdal@cozen.com



ENVIRONMENTAL DISPOSAL CORP.
BPU NO. 1 - SEWER

Eighth Revised Sheet No. 3 t
Superseding Seventh Revised Sheet No. 31

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 - FRANCHISE SERVICE

Applicable to Use of Service for:

Residential and Commercial Use

Character of Service:

Continuous

Rates:

Monthly Billing- Flat Rate:

Residential: DETACHED and
SEMI-DETACHED
SINGLE FAMILY
and TWO-FAMILY
(per unit) $68.95 per month

TOWNHOUSE and
CONDOMINIUM $57.43 per month

Commercial: Per Unit $68.95 per month

Commercial Unit:

One Unit is based on design criteria of 235 gallons per day demand capacity.

Terms of Payment:

Bills wilt be rendered monthly in advance.

All bills will be prorated for the establishment and termination of service.

Date of Issue: March 22, 2019
Issued by: Cheryl Norton, President

Effective: July 20, 2019

Filed Pursuant to Order of the Board of Public Utilities entered in Docket Nos. AXIg010001 and
WR18030235 dated July I0, 2019.



ENVIRONqMENTAL DISPOSAL CORP.
BPU NO. 1 - SEWER

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 32
Superseding Third Revised Sheet No. 32

RATE SCHEDULE NO.2- BULK USER SERVICE

Applicable to Use of Service for: BULK USER Customers

Character of Service: Continuous

Monthly Billing- Usage Rate

Rams:

Rates for treatment of sewage of BULK USER Customers delivered by said
customers to the EDC treatment facility as set forth in this Tariff Sheet shall supersede the
contractuaI rates and terms set forth in each of the Amended and Restated Sewer Allocation
and Bulk User Agreements Between Environmental Disposal Corp. and the Boroughs of
Bedminster, Far Hills, and Peapack and Gladstone ("Bulk User Agreements"),
respectively.

Rate for BULK USER Customers: $7.49 per 1000 gallons

Date of Issue: March 22, 2019
Issued by: Cheryl Norton, President

Effective: July 20, 2019

Filed Pursuant to Order of the Board of Public Utilities entered in Docket Nos. AXI8010001 and
WR 18030235 dated July 10, 2019.


